7-11-03	Docket No.: WAT0096 and WAT0100
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	
Tab Settings V V VEFICE 1024	9000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents :	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. G. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	- /
AtCor Medical Pty Ltd. FINANCE SECTION 31 Hope Street	
Ermington, N.S.W. 2110, Australia	Address: Unit 11 West Ryde Corporate Center
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1059-1063 Victoria Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: West Ryde State/Prov.: N.S.W.
Other Change of Address of Assignee	Country: Australia ZIP: 2114
Execution Date: July 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,882,311 6,010,457
7/14/2003 GTDN11 00000102 5882311	
1 FC:8021 80.00 DP Additional numbers	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John F. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Registration No. 26,280	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: BAKER & DANIELS	credited or debited to deposit account
111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fort Wayne State/Prov.: Indiana	02-0385
Country: United States ZIP: 46802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John F. Hoffman	July 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0420	

BAKER & DANIELS

Est. 1863

111 E. Wayne Street, Suite 800 Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 260.424.8000 Fax 260.460.1700 www.bakerdaniels.com

Indiana

Washington, D.C.

China

ЈОНN F. НОFFMAN 260.460.1692 John.Hoffman@bakerd.com

July 7, 2003

Mail Stop – Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sirs:

We are requesting the recordation of a change of address for the above-identified assignee. The old address is:

31 Hope Street Ermington, N.S.W. 2110 Australia

The new address is:

Unit 11 West Ryde Corporate Center 1059-1063 Victoria Road West Ryde N.S.W. 2114 Australia.

The effective Reel and Frame numbers are: Reel 012075, Frames 0264 and 0342.

Very truly yours, John F. Noffman

JFH/pmp

FWIMAN1 295756v1

RECORDED: 07/11/2003